Premium Content $166,750  $327,467 $456,396

Total operating revenue $801,285 $1,052,734 $1,127,522

EBITDA by business channel

Wagering $(189,009) $(767,636) $(506,744)

Tournaments $(233,836) $(422,410) $(294,693)

Premium Content $(276,854) $(137,652) $(104,234)

Corporate $(498,096) $(668,990) $(543,364)

Total EBITDA $(1,197,795) $(1,996,688) $(1,449,035 )

Depreciation/Amortisation $(8,207) $(3,629) $(5,845)

EBIT $(1,206,002) $(2,000,317) $(1,454,880)

Taxes $(16,299)  $382,978  $318,078

Interest $(52,337) $(169,952) $(145,659)

NLAT $(1,274,638) $(1,787,291) $(1,282,461)

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

6. Financial Information

72

6.4 Pro Forma Historical Balance Sheet
Table 3 below sets out the Pro Forma Historical Balance Sheet as at 30 June 2015 including the Statutory consolidated Balance Sheet:

Table 3: Pro Forma Historical Balance Sheet17

Audited
30 June 2015

Adjustments
pre IPO

Pre IPO
adjusted

pro forma
30 June 2015

Pro forma
adjustments

Minimum
Subscription

Pro forma
30 June

2015
Minimum

Subscription

Pro forma
adjustments

Maximum
Subscription

Pro forma
30 June

2015
Maximum

Subscription

Assets

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 432,387 973,095 1,405,482 4,155,490 5,560,972 5,089,490 6,494,972

Trade and other receivables 1,081,753 1,081,753 23,933 1,105,686 28,433 1,110,186

Total current assets 1,514,140 2,487,235 4,179,423 6,666,658 5,117,923 7,605,158

Non-current assets

Plant and equipment 20,828 20,828 20,828 20,828

Intangible assets 4,275,527 4,275,527 4,275,527 4,275,527

Tax assets17 701,055 701,055 253,353 954,408 273,153 974,208

Total non-current assets 4,997,410 4,997,410 253,353 5,250,763 273,153 5,270,563

Total assets 6,511,550 7,484,645 4,432,776 11,917,421 5,391,076 12,875,721

Liabilities

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 939,434 (65,000) 874,434 – 874,434 – 874,434

Provisions 76,005 76,005 76,005 76,005

Borrowings 482,153 (276,617) 205,536 – 205,536 – 205,536

Total current liabilities 1,497,592 1,155,975 – 1,155,975 – 1,155,975

Non-current liabilities

Provisions 24,027 24,027 24,027 24,027

Borrowings – – – –

Total non-current liabilities 24,027 24,027 – 24,027 – 24,027

Total liabilities 1,521,619 1,180,002 – 1,180,002 – 1,180,002

Net assets 4,989,931 6,304,643 4,432,776 10,737,419 5,391,076 11,695,719

Equity

Issued capital 8,059,683 1,363,812 9,423,495 4,256,789 13,680,284 5,215,089 14,638,584

Reserve – – – 652,274 652,274 652,274 652,274

Retained earnings (3,069,752) (49,100) (3,118,852) (476,287) (3,595,139) (476,287) (3,595,139)

Total equity 4,989,931 6,304,643 4,432,776 10,737,419 5,391,076 11,695,719

17 On 1 July 2013, the company and its controlled entities became a tax-consolidated entity. Upon formation of a tax consolidated group, analysis is required to consider
previous losses of the Group and assess whether they meet the relevant criteria for transfer to the new tax consolidated group, along with determining the rate at
which these losses may be utilised. The directors have taken a prudent view and determined not to recognise tax losses incurred by the Group pre-1 July 2013 as a
deferred tax asset in the Pro-forma Historical Balance Sheet. At 30%, the value of these tax losses is approximately $439,000. Upon further analysis by the Group,